Incident Date Report Number

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4001 PARK
DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

3100 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

STATION REPORT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

MOTORIST ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2025 5:53:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025
5/28/2025

RMP25-001118

RMP25-001119

RMP25-001120

RMP25-001121

RMP25-001122

RMP25-001123
RMP25-001124

RMP25-001125

RMP25-001126

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
CT

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
3100 BLOCK HAWK LN
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK OAK LN
2100 BLOCK HAWK LN

0 BLOCK BUCKSKIN LN
2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

1700 BLOCK TAFT AVE
2200 BLOCK ROBIN LN
APPROX LOC: 5115 OLD

PLUM GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

BATTERY
CODE 2
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ILEAS INCIDENT
INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INVESTIGATION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/29/2025 5:53:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/28/2025 2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR~ PREMISES CHECK
5/28/2025 OAK LN / LINDEN LN TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
5/28/2025 3100 BLOCK SWALLOW LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2025 RMP25-001127 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2025 APPROX LOC: 2608 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
5/28/2025 0 BLOCK HASTINGS ON CODE 2
OXFORD
5/28/2025 2900 BLOCK GROUSE LN  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2025 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
PKWY
5/28/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
5/28/2025 RMP25-001128 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
EUCLID AVE
5/28/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2025 2700 BLOCK HAWK LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/28/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
5/28/2025 RMP25-001129 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/29/2025 5:53:43 AM



